RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH U.S.D. # 499 CAP RATES

RESOLUTION 2022-5

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of Unified School District No. 499, Cherokee County, Kansas, would like to avoid Cherokee County adjusting the MIL rates in a manner that results in a significant increase and

WHEREAS, the district has adequate resources available in the contingency reserve fund to supplant any potentially lost revenue.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Education of Unified School District No. 499, Cherokee County, Kansas, to officially request that individual fund rates are capped by the county as follows: General Fund 20.000, Supplemental General Fund 11.852, Capital Outlay 8.000, Bond & Interest 13.717, Museum 1.000; for a total MIL rate of 54.569.

ADOPTED by the Board of Education of Unified School District No. 499, Cherokee County, Kansas, the 13th day of December 2021.